LSGD-DC2/141/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.1422/2024/LSGD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

LSGD -"Smart City: Envisioning Smart Urban loT Solutions and Emerging Technologies Management" programme from 9th to 13th September 2024 in Singapore - Sanction accorded - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1422/2024/LSGDDated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-08-2024

- Read 1 Training Circular No: 12/22/2024-BPC&T dated 28/5/2024 of Government of India, Ministry of Finance Department of Economic Affairs.
 - 2 Letter dated 3/7/2024 received from CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the Training Circular read as first paper above, the Ministry of Finance, GOI has invited nominations for In-person Singapore Cooperation Programme on "Smart City: Envisioning Smart Urban loT Solutions and Emerging Technologies Management" program from 9th to 13th September 2024 in Singapore.

- 2. In the letter read as 2nd paper above, the CEO SCTL has informed that the programme is intended for mid to senior level Government officials who are involved in technology and loT related projects. It is stated that the course is sponsored by Government of Singapore and will provide accommodation, local transport, medical insurance and a daily allowance. It is also reported that funds for the cost of round-trip air fares and other travel related expenses can be met through Administrative & Other Expenses (A&OE) funds of the Smart City Mission, which has provision for such study trips for capacity building.
- 3. Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord sanction for the participation of Shri. Rahul Krishan Sharma IAS, CEO Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd and Shri. Suraj Shaji IAS, Director

LSGD-DC2/141/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.1422/2024/LSGD

LSGD (Urban) in the "Smart City: Envisioning Smart Urban loT Solutions and Emerging Technologies Management" programme scheduled to be held from 9th to 13th September 2024 in Singapore ,availing the eligible mode of conveyance.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA R S JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited The Director, LSGD(Urban), Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) General Administration (AIS-A) Department The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to :- The PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister The PS to Hon'ble Minister, LSGD